CAT.8100F-1256
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
U
1
B
2
Y
3

After storing the capacitors under no load at 125˚C for 1000 hours and then performing voltage treatment based on JIS C
5101-4 clause 4.1 at 20°C, they shall meet the specified values for the endurance characteristics listed above.
Type numbering system (Example : 25V 12000µF)
25
2
4
35
2
4
50
2
4
Capacitance change
Leakage current
The specifications listed at right shall be met when the
capacitors are restored to 20°C after D.C. bias plus
rated ripple current is applied for 3000 hours at 125°C
or 135°C, the peak voltage shall not exceed the rated
voltage.
tan δ
Within ±30% of the initial capacitance value
Less than or equal to the initial specified value
300% or less than the initial specified value
120Hz
Z–25°C /  Z+20°C
Z–40°C /  Z+20°C
Rated voltage (V)
120Hz,  20°C
For capacitance of more than 1000µF, add 0.02 for every increase of 1000µF.
Rated voltage (V)
tan  δ (MAX.)
25
0.14
35
0.12
50
0.10
Impedance ratio
ZT / Z20 (MAX.)
 After 1 minute's application of rated voltage at 20°C, leakage current is not more than 0.03CV (µA)
UBYHigher Capacitance
Higher ripple current
UBT
UBW
CAT.8100F-1257
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
Dimensions
UBY
25(1E) 35(1V)
Case size
φD × L
(mm)
ESR（Ω）　MAX. Rated ripple (mArms) Case size
φD × L
(mm)
ESR（Ω）　MAX. Rated ripple (mArms)
20℃ /100kHz −40℃ /100kHz 125℃
/100kHz
135℃
/100kHz 20℃ /100kHz −40℃ /100kHz 125℃
/100kHz
135℃
/100kHz
1300 132 	12.5	 × 20 0.042 0.48 2760 1690
1800 182 	12.5	 × 25 0.033 0.30 3480 2010
2000 202 	12.5	 × 20 0.042 0.48 2760 1690
2200 222
	12.5	 × 31.5 0.028 0.24 4490 2900
	▲16	 × 20 0.031 0.27 3040 1860
2700 272
	12.5	 × 35.5 0.025 0.21 5140 3190
	▲18	 × 20 0.030 0.22 3250 1870
3000 302 	12.5	 × 25 0.033 0.30 3480 2010 	 16	 × 25 0.026 0.22 4260 2870